1 2				File No. 22-754		
2 3 4 5	Court Coordinator Mental Health Treatment Court, by recommending adoption of the following:					
5 6 7	A RESOLUTION					
8 9		EREAS, Milwaukee County al Health Treatment Court in		ourt Related Operations started a		
10 11 12	WH and	EREAS, the pilot court serve	es between 5	and 7 individuals at any given time;		
13 14 15	WH and	EREAS, the court has been	limited to a p	pilot due to a lack of dedicated staff;		
16 17 18 19	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee Community Justice Council submitted a request for American Rescue Plan Act funding to Governor Evers, to help address the backlog of cases due to the Coronavirus Disease pandemic; and					
20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, included in the request was funding for one, Full-Time Equivalent, Mental Health Treatment Court Coordinator position; and					
24 25 26	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of June 16, 2022, recommended adoption of File No. 22-754 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,					
27 28 29	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and approves the following position action for Pre-Trial Services, effective the start of the first pay period after approval:					
30	Action	Title	Number	Pay Grade		

Action	Title	Number of Positions	Pay Grade
Create	Court Coordinator –	1 Full-	29M \$67,423 - \$80,807
	Mental Health Treatment	Time	
	Court	Equivalent	

srb 06/16/2022 \\Fi01wpchc\comclerk\$\Committees\2022\June\FINANCE\Resolutions\22-754 Combined Courts - Court Coordinator-Mental Health.docx